
Ministries that Sponsor Applications 
KEY CONTACTS 

Ministry Sponsorship Contact Types of Land 
Uses/Program Areas 

 
Ministry of Municipal Affairs  
(Local Government Division) 

Brent Mueller, Director 
Governance Relations; or 
Catherine Lee, Senior Program 
Analyst 
Governance & Structure Branch 
Ph: (778) 698-3259 
Brent.Mueller@gov.bc.ca 

Sewage treatment, reservoirs, 
landfills, municipal halls, fire 
halls, regional and local parks, 
airport expansion, recreation 
facilities etc. 

 
 
Ministry of Attorney General 
(Housing Division) 

Richard Rogers 
A/Executive Director 
Housing Policy Branch | Office of Housing 
and Construction Standards 
Ph: (778) 587-3084 
Richard.Rogers@gov.bc.ca 

 
 
Affordable or social housing 

 
 
Ministry of Environment & Climate 
Change Strategy 

Brett Hudson, Director 
Planning and Land Administration, 
BC Parks and Conservation Officer 
Service Division  
Ph: (778) 974-4823 
brett.hudson@gov.bc.ca 

 
Provincially or regionally 
significant parks and protected 
areas, rail trails etc. 

 
Ministry of Education 

Damien Crowell, Regional Director 
Capital Division 
Ph: (250) 217-8318 
Damien.Crowell@gov.bc.ca 

 
Schools, outdoor education 
facilities 

 
Ministry of Health 

Kirk Eaton, Executive Director 
Health 
Ph: (778) 698-0411 
Kirk.Eaton@gov.bc.ca 

 
Hospitals, clinics 

 
Ministry of Transportation and 
Infrastructure 

Greg Humphrey, Director 
Financial Planning and Reporting 
Ph: (250) 387-4859 
Greg.Humphrey@gov.bc.ca 

Bicycle paths, airport 
extensions, public transit 
terminals, port facilities, etc. 

 
Ministry Contacts: 

Crown Grant Policy and Training Lynn Brunsdon, Manager, Policy and Lands Operations Support, Lands 
Branch 
Integrated Resource Operations Division Lynn.Brunsdon@gov.bc.ca 

(778) 698-7303 

Crown Land Account and 
Ministry Allocation 

Mafalda Di Iorio, Senior Financial Analyst, Crown Land 
Dennis.Calara@gov.bc.ca (778) 698-7382 
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